FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

AM100261

0/120025

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademai	PATENTS ONLY	original document/s) or conv(ies)
Submission		Conveyance Type	المارية
X New	04/10/02		Security Agreement
☐ Documen		License	change of Name
Reel #	rn of PTO Error Frame #	<u>u.s.</u> G	Other Government U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by C	
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Failli, Amedeo A.	100	Month Day Year 03 11 2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Shumsky, Jay S.		Execution Date Month Day Year 03 11 2002
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additi	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recor
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Delaware		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Five Giralda Farms		representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		NJ State/Country	07940-0874
Domestic Re	city epresentative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for the first	Zip Code Receiving Party only.
Name [
l r			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	_		
Address (line 4)	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (610)	902-2635
Name Arnold S. Milowsky		
Address (line 1) Patent Law Department		
Address (line 2) Wyeth		
Address (line 3) Five Giralda Farms		
Address (line 4) Madison, New Jersey 07940)-0874	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nui	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year 03 11 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad Wyeth	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	01-1425
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and o	

Signature

indicated herein.

Arnold S. Milowsky
Name of Person Signing

4-(0 - 02 Date FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

0		<u> </u>
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Caggiano, Thomas J.		03 11 2002
Name (line 2)		140
Marile (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sabatucci, Joseph P.		04 04 2002
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Memoli, Kevin A.		03 12 2002
<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached .
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	mark if additional flames of receiving parties	s attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
(Mario (Mario))		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Addiess (iliez)		
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country Žip Co	nde
Application Number(s) or Patent		
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	me property).
Patent Application Numb		
		j' [] [
		<u> </u>
- Angeles and a second		

PATENT

REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0728

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTO	JILI		ဥ
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ybulski, Eugene J.				04 04 2002
Name (line 2)					101
					Execution Date >
Name (line 1)				· · · · ·	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Na					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par			Mark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached
	eceiving Party(ies)				7.
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Add 000 (mo 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	umber(s) or Patent I		Mark if additional ne		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		
Pa	tent Application Numbe	r(s)]	Patent Num	iber(s)

Patent

For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
	Assignment of Invention
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Amedeo Arturo FAILLI Residence: 14 Landing Lane, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 Citizenship: Canada
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Jay Scott SHUMSKY Residence: 121 Park Avenue, Hightstown, NJ 08520 Citizenship: USA
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO Residence: 350 Stockham Avenue, Morrisville, PA 19067 Citizenship: USA
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: Joseph Peter SABATUCCI Residence: 84 Hunt Club Drive, Collegeville, PA 19426 Citizenship: USA
(5)	Full Name of Inventor: Eugene John TRYBULSKI Residence: 5 Lee Court, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

NOVEL TRICYCLIC PYRIDYL CARBOXAMIDES AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF TOCOLYTIC OXYTOCIN RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any: Kevin Anthony MEMOLI

and w	hich	is foun	d in
	[chec	k and	complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]
	(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on:
	(c)		U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for
			the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:
	(d)		U.S. application Serial No. filed on:
	(e)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:
	[also	check	(f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE. Amedeo Arturo FAILLI L.S. ACKNOWLEDGMENT County of Middlesex } ss: Momouth Jemelion On the 11 th day of March 2002, Amedeo Arturo FAILLI personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006 ACKNOWLEDGMENT ss: Momouth Janotion State of New Jersey

ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

County of Middlesex

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006

On the / Hay of Wards 2002, Jay Scott SHUMSKY personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for

the purposes set forth.

Patent

Thomas Joseph (ACGIANO) L.S. Date 11 9002
Thomas Joseph (AGGIANO) L.S. Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New Jersey ss: Womonth fanction County of Middlesex }
County of Middlesex }
On the / H day of March 2002, Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006 Notary Public Notary Public
Joseph Peter SABATUCCI L.S. Date
Joseph Weter SABATUCCI L.S. Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Pennsylvania } ss:
County of Montgomery }
On the # day of #PRI / 2002, Joseph Peter SABATUCCI personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Accuracy Public A
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Notarial Seal
Darlene A. Larcinese, Notary Public
Amity Twp., Berks County
My Commission Expires June 24, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Patent

Ensem John Indondri april 04 2002
Eugene John TRYBULSKI () L.S. Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Pennsylvania }
County of Montgomery }
On the # day of #PRI 2002, Eugene John TRYBULSKI personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for
the purposes set forth.  Allege

Notarial Seal
Darlene A. Larcinese, Notary Public
Amity Twp., Berks County
My Commission Expires June 24, 2002

Member, Penneylvania Association of Notaries

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention

**RECORDED: 04/10/2002** 

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01